DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2021-963104

RPTT:\$3256.50 Rec:\$40.00

\$3,296.50 Pgs=4

03/08/2021 01:17 PM

SIGNATURE TITLE - ZEPHYR COVE KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

A.P.N.: 1219-03-001-029

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: Signature Title Company LLC 212 Elks Point Road, Suite 445, P.O. Box 10297 Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

MAIL RECORDED DOCS AND TAX STATEMENTS TO:

L Keith O'Neal PO Box 2414 Stateline, NV 89449

Escrow No.: ZC3048-JL

RPTT \$3,256.50

## **GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITHESSETH: That

Jeffrey W Higgins and Denise L Higgins, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of Survivorship, and not as tenants in common

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

L. Keith O'Neal a married man subject to his spouses community property interest

all that real property in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:: See Attached Exhibit "A"

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature Page attached and made a part hereof.

Denise L Higgins	African Comment
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF	} ss:
	s acknowledged before me on
by	Notarized
Notary Public	(see Pocument Attached

ate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer Higgins and Denise L. Name(s) of Signer(s)
evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are edged to me that he/she/they executed the same in s/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), ted, executed the instrument.
certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
Signature Signature of Notary Public
IONAL determined of the document or form to an unintended document.
Number of Pages:
Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:

## **LEGAL DESCRIPTION**

## **EXHIBIT "A"**

THE LAND REFERRED TO HEREIN BELOW IS SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF NEVADA, AND IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

Parcel C-1, as set forth on that certain Parcel Map of James C. Dykes and Rita Marie Dykes, being a portion of the Southwest ¼ of the Northwest ¼ of Section 3, Township 12 North, Range 19 East, M.D.B.&M., filed for record December 12, 1983 in Book 1283, Page 1590, Document No. 092533, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.



## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

	sor Parcel Number	er(s)		( )
1.5	9-03-001-029			\ \
c)			<del></del>	\ \
d)			<del></del>	\ \
2. Type o	of Property:		<del></del>	_ \ \
a) [] Res.	Vacant Land	b) [4] S	Single Fam.	FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
	Condo/Twnhse	,	!-4 Plex	Book:Page:
e) []	Apt. Bldg	f) [] C	Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording:
	Agricultural	h) [] N	Nobile Home	Notes:
	Other			
3 Total	l Value/Sales Pric	o of Dran	en endra en	0005 000 00
o. Total	in Lieu of Foreclos	s or Etobi	erty: (value of prope	\$835,000.00
Trans	sfer Tax Value	suie Oilly	(value of prope	\$ <u>835,000.00</u>
	Property Transfer	Tax Due:		\$ 7. 256.50
				<del></del>
	emption Claimed:		`	
а	. Transfer Tax Ex	cemption,	per NRS 375.0	90, Section
b	. Explain Reason	for Exem	ption:	
	<del></del> .			
5 Partis	al Interest: Person	taga bains	tannafamadı	%
J. Faitis	al Interest: Percent			
375 060 a	and NRS 375 110	that the ir	ucuales and a Mormation prov	icknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS rided is correct to the best of their information and belief,
and can	be supported by	document	ation if called	upon to substantiate the information provided herein.
Furtherm	ore, the parties a	gree that	disallowance	of any claimed exemption or other determination of
additional	tax due, may resu	ilt in a per	nalty of 10% of	the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to nd severally liable for any additional amount owed.
NRS 375.	.030, the Buyer and	d Seller st	nall be jointly ar	nd severally liable for any additional amount owed.
Signature	. (Juthy)	W Higgi	ns .	Jeffrey W Higgins
	10030002	SHECKEDS:		
Signature		$\rightarrow \leftarrow$		L Kelth O'Neal Agn
SE	LLER (GRANTOF	<u>() INFORM</u>	<u>MATION</u>	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	(Requi	red)		(Required)
Print Narr	e: <u>Jeffrey W Higg</u>	ins		Print Name: L Keith O'Neal
Address:	226 Mott Ct.	-	The state of the s	Address: Po. By 2414
	Gardnerville,	NV 89460		Stakline NN 89449
		<u> </u>		The state of the s
COMPAN	<u>IY/PERSON REQU</u>	JESTING	RECORDING	required if not seller or buyer)
76.	e: <u>Signature Title</u>		/	Escrow #: ZC3048-JL
Address:	212 Elks Point Ro	ad. Suite	45. P.O. Box 1	10297, Zenhyr Cove, NV 89448

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED